at Home at Work on-the-Go

Solar Bluetooth Hands-Free
Car Kit Multi-Language
Version

Enjoy true hands-free freedom with IOGEAR's Solar Bluetooth® Hands-Free Car Kit. This road-companion enables you to wirelessly
place and receive calls on your Bluetooth-enabled mobile phone while keeping your eyes on the road and your hands on the steering
wheel when driving. The kit's integrated solar panel harnesses the solar energy to help it recharge on the go. The Bluetooth® Hands-
Free Car Kit is compliant with Bluetooth 2.1 +EDR specification and supports headset and hands-free profiles.

Ships with User Guide in English, French & Spanish.

¢ Enjoy hands-free talking with the solar-powered Bluetooth ¢ Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR provides easy pairing and robust signals
speakerphone ¢ Dedicated volume and mute buttons provide intuitive user experience
e Multi-point connection: Switch between two phones and answer the ¢ Micro-USB cable and vehicle charging adapter included
phone that rings
¢ Windshield* and visor mounting bracket included *Before mounting the car kit on your windshield, please check the state and
* One full charge provides up to 11-13 hours continuous talk time local laws and ordinances where you drive

e Superior echo cancellation and noise reduction
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h Requirements Package Contents
Howldoeslifwork?)
= Pair the Solar Bluetooth Car Kit with = * Bluetooth enabled e 1 x Solar Bluetoot_h
your Bluetooth snabled call phone cellular phone / PDA / Hands-free Car Kit
The car kit harnessas the q Smart Phone with * 1 x USB Car Charger
solar energy to help it support for Headset ¢ 1 x USB Charging
recharge on the go or Hands-free profile Cable
m Talk hands-free and cord-free ¢ 1 x Mounting Bracket
while driving *Please comply with the rules e 1 x Suction Cups
and regulations designated e 3 x Quick Start Guide
by local authority regarding (English, French,
mounting devices to your Spanish)
windshield. e 1 x Warranty /
Registration Card
www.iogear.com
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Function
Standards
Battery Type
Environment

Operation Temperature
Storage Temperature

Frequency Band
Humidity
Operating Range
Power

Amps

Voltage

Profiles Supported

www.iogear.com

GBHFK231W6
Bluetooth 2.1 EDR Class 2

Rechargeable Lithium lon 500 mAh Battery

-4 degree Fahrenheit ~ 158 degree
Fahrenheit

-4 degree Fahrenheit ~ 185 degree
Fahrenheit

2.402~2.480GHz
95% RH

Up to 30 feet

Charging: 300 ~ 400mAh
Working: 3.7 V; Charging: DC 5V

Headset & Handsfree 1.5

Dimensions

POP Information
10" Peg Hook

6" Peg Hook
Unit Dimensions
Width

Height

Length

Inner Pack
Width

Height

Depth

Inner Pack Qty.

Unit Package Dimensions

Width

Height

Depth

Master Carton
Width

Height

Depth

Master Carton Qty.

Weight

Master Carton Wt.
Inner Pack Wt.
Unit Pack Wt.

Unit Wt.

GBHFK231W6

2.1in.

0.55in.

3.62in.

6.22in.

7.48in.

5.83in.

5.8in.

6.81in.

1.75in.

13.2in.

16 in.

12.4in.

24

16.31 Ib.

1.81Ib.

0.48 Ib.

0.12 Ib.
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