

### GBHFK231W6

# Solar Bluetooth Hands-Free Car Kit Multi-Language Version



Enjoy true hands-free freedom with IOGEAR's Solar Bluetooth® Hands-Free Car Kit. This road-companion enables you to wirelessly place and receive calls on your Bluetooth-enabled mobile phone while keeping your eyes on the road and your hands on the steering wheel when driving. The kit's integrated solar panel harnesses the solar energy to help it recharge on the go. The Bluetooth® Hands-Free Car Kit is compliant with Bluetooth 2.1 +EDR specification and supports headset and hands-free profiles.

Ships with User Guide in English, French & Spanish.

- Enjoy hands-free talking with the solar-powered Bluetooth speakerphone
- Multi-point connection: Switch between two phones and answer the phone that rings
- Windshield\* and visor mounting bracket included
- One full charge provides up to 11-13 hours continuous talk time
- Superior echo cancellation and noise reduction

- Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR provides easy pairing and robust signals
- Dedicated volume and mute buttons provide intuitive user experience
- Micro-USB cable and vehicle charging adapter included

\*Before mounting the car kit on your windshield, please check the state and local laws and ordinances where you drive











## Requirements

- Bluetooth enabled cellular phone / PDA / Smart Phone with support for Headset or Hands-free profile
- \*Please comply with the rules and regulations designated by local authority regarding mounting devices to your windshield.

## **Package Contents**

- 1 x Solar Bluetooth Hands-free Car Kit
  1 x LISB Car Charge
  - 1 x USB Car Charger
  - 1 x USB Charging Cable
  - 1 x Mounting Bracket
  - 1 x Suction Cups
  - 3 x Quick Start Guide (English, French, Spanish)
  - 1 x Warranty / Registration Card



# **Specifications**

Function	GBHFK231W6	Dimensions	GBHFK231W6
Standards	Bluetooth 2.1 EDR Class 2	POP Information	
Battery Type	Rechargeable Lithium Ion 500 mAh Battery	10" Peg Hook	5
Environment		6" Peg Hook	3
Operation Temperature	-4 degree Fahrenheit ~ 158 degree Fahrenheit	Unit Dimensions	
Storage Temperature	-4 degree Fahrenheit ~ 185 degree Fahrenheit	Width	2.1 in. 0.55 in.
Frequency Band	2.402~2.480GHz	Length	3.62 in.
Humidity	95% RH	Inner Pack	
Operating Range	Up to 30 feet	Width	6.22 in.
Power		Height	7.48 in.
Amps	Charging: 300 ~ 400mAh	Depth	5.83 in.
Voltage	Working: 3.7 V; Charging: DC 5V	Inner Pack Qty.	3
Profiles Supported	Headset & Handsfree 1.5	Unit Package Dimensions	
		Width	5.8 in.
		Height	6.81 in.
		Depth	1.75 in.
		Master Carton	
		Width	13.2 in.
		Height	16 in.
		Depth	12.4 in.
		Master Carton Qty.	24
		Weight	
		Master Carton Wt.	16.31 lb.
		Inner Pack Wt.	1.81 lb.
		Unit Pack Wt.	0.48 lb.
		Unit Wt.	0.12 lb.